



\$~69-71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6893/2022

69 STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for State.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Smriti Asmita, Advs.

versus

MARIA RAMESH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv with Ms.
Shivani Kher, Mr. Kumar Ravi
Ranjan and Ms. Ria Khanna, Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 6900/2022

70 STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for State.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Smriti Asmita, Advs.

versus

P K RAMESH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv with Ms.
Shivani Kher, Mr. Kumar Ravi
Ranjan and Ms. Ria Khanna, Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 6909/2022

71 STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for State.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Smriti Asmita, Advs.

versus

S VENKATAKRISHNAN

..... Respondent

Through: None.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
% 07.03.2023

Hon'ble Judge is holding the Tribunal court constituted under the
Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 31.05.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 7, 2023/AR